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OFFICIALS:

Southern Centre Steward ... Mr. A. ). LAMBERT
Club Stewards Mr. P. WILLIAMS, Mr. J. FRODSHAM
Clerk of the Course Mr. F. HANSFORD
Mr. J. NORMAN, Mr. K. CAST
Mrs. R. ROBERTS

Mr. A. J. WELLS

... Mr. J. STEVENS, Mrs. H. PARSONS,
Mrs. M. YOUNG

Mr. M. YOUNG

Mr. D. WARD

Mr. J. JAMES

M. ]. COOMBS, Mr. M. CAREY

Mr. R. LANG
BRIDPORT BRIGADE, ST. JOHN'S
DORCHESTER BRIGADE, ST. JOHN'S

Judges
Secretary of the Meeting
Chief Marshal

I ap S(‘,()r(*I'S

Starter

Treasurer
Announcer

Pit Stewards
Machine Examiner
First Aid
Ambulance

Programmes :

MRS. LAWRENCE AND LLADY MEMBERS AND
FRIENDS OF THE BRIDPORT CLUB.

WARNING —Motor Racing is Dangerous

You are present at this meeting entirely at your own risk and subject tothe
conditions that all persons having any connection with the promotion and/or
organisation and/or conduct of the Meeting, including the owners of the Iar]d
and the drivers and owners of the vehicles are absolved from all liability in
respect of personal injury (whether fatal or otherwise) to you or d;nmage to your
property howsoever caused. Persons crossing the course or ignoring the Coursa
Marshals do so at their own risk.

Spectators are forbidden in the Competitors’ Paddock
The right to alter or omit any part of this programme is reserved.

CROSSING THE COURSE IS FORBIDDEN,
except at controlled crossings.

Spectators must keep behind the ropes.

p—e

® 3

11
13
14
15
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
27
28

29
30
33

35

37
38
40
41
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
51
52
53
54
55
57
58
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
73

LIST=Of COMRETORS

J-JUNIOR

Name

R. W. White

D. A. Brown

K. 1. Windridge
J. Johnson

M. Murphy

G. Smyth

A. G. May

M. E. Bridgwater
T. J. Merritt
R. A. Lewis

D, R. Davidson
M. Hickin

F. L. Gynes

D. Tupper

P. Minnsg

R. Ralph

T. Rose

B. Richardson
G. Foot

R. Collins

E. V. Chandler
A. V. Trevett

J. G. Hall

C. H. White
G. Taylor

D. Lawrence
A. Wiseman

R. Mitchell

K. Hewitt

A. J. Bailey
C. R. Redman
J. Brown

D. J. Wheeler
M. J. Wheeler
B. Goss

D. Holloway
R. C. Moore
D. J. Snook
R. J. Dunn

M. R. Wood
M. Phillips

M. Johnstone
M. J. Noyce
D. E. Geary
I. 8. King

G. T. Shawyer
B. R. Jackson
M. Smith

R. Chandler
P. Candy

F. Hunt

M. Green

R. A, Jordan
R. Murray

D. E. Rickman

E—IXPERT
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250
246
250
246
250
350
250
246
498
500
246
246
250
498
498
250
250
500
250
250
250
246
250
500
249
250
246
350
350
500
250
250
246
246
500
250
225
250
500
350
246
250
250
500
250

.500

499
499
250
500
500
246
250
500
250
498
250
250
500

Machine

Greeves
"
1y

5]

B.SA.
Greeves

"
B.S.A.
Matchless
Greeves

LR

iR}
Tribsa

”
Greeves

'17
Tribsa
Greeves

’

Dot;,
Jawa
B.S.A.

"
Greeves

39
B.S.A.

iR

iR
Jotton
Dot
Greeves
Jotton
Triumph
Greeves

"

"
Triumph
B.S.A.
Greeves

”

"
Triumph
Sun
B.S.A.

"

.
Greeves
Matchless

"
Greeves

”
B.S.A.
Greeves
Triumph
Cotton

"
Metisse

Home Town

London
Midhurst
Pewsey
Oxford
Stubbington
Poole

Pangbourne
Newbury
Portsmouth
"
Poole
Warminster
Gosport
Petworth
Abingdon
Southampton
Swanage
Eastleigh
Bridport
Portsmouth
Reading
Weymouth

Portsmouth
Liymington
Christchurch
Wimborne
Ringwood

Stalbridge
Shoreham-by-Sea
Botley

Stalbridge
Parkstone

Aston Tirrold

" "
Yetminster
Poole
Axminster
Swanage
Bridport

iX)

Poole
Romsey
Gosport
Southampton
Winchester
Blandford
Billingshurst
Midhurst
Poole
Bordon
Ringwood
Newbury
Swanage
New Milton

Club

P.M,C.R.C.
Waterlooville
Kiwi
Mortimer
Gosport
X.H.G. Tigers

Mortimer
Newbury & Dist.
P.M.C.R.C.

X.H.G. Tigers
Blackmore Vale
Gosport
Waterlooville
Abingdon
Southampton
Sturminster N.
Winchester
Bridport
Waterlooville
Mortimer
‘Weymouth

Gosport & Dist.
Ringwood
X.H.G. Tigers

"
Ringwood

Sturminster
P.M.C.R.C.
Bishops Waltham
Sturminster
X.I.G. Tigers
North Berks.

Sturminster
X.H.G. Tigers
Bridport
X.H.G. Tigers
Bridport

X.H.G. Tigers
S'ton. Vikings
Gosport
S’ton. Vikings
‘Winchester
Weymouth
P.M.C.R.C.
Waterlooville
X.H.G. Tigers
Alton
Ringwood
Newbury & Dist.
Sturmingter
X.H.G. Tigers



LIST OF COMPETITORS—continued

No.

74

75
76
77

78
80
81
83
84
85
87
88
90
91

93
94
95
97
98
99
105
106
107
119
120
125
135
141
143
147
150
151

164
167
181
187

222

Name Status

D. J. Rickman B

I. J. England E
J. Cloutman
J. A. Hill

—
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D. C. Bridle
D. Faulkner
T. P. Warren
M. Cooper

J. Hatchell
B. Talmage
A. S. Palmer
G. F. King
J. A. Geary
J, Curtis

o o e e g o e e ey

H. Beale J
B. Carter J
M. D, Burnstone J
D. J. Cann ]
J. McClenaghan E

G. Paul- J
P. H. Mepstead J
G. Pheazey J
D. White J
G. Lee J
B. G. Curtis E
P. J. Turner J
W. R. Clark J
R. Dominey ]
R. Eavis J
J. W. Foot §0)

J. M. Bussell E
T. Eyking 4

R. Smith J
M. Jackson E
D. Kelly E
C. Horsfield E
B. Huddy J

250
500
500
250
246
499
360
250
499
250
250
250
250
350
498
250
500
500
197
499
250
500
250
250
497

Machine

Cotton
Metisse
Tri. Spec.
Cotiton
Dot
B.S.A.
Matchless
Greeves
B.S.A.
Greeves
Dot
Greeves
Cotton
Matchless
Tribsa
Greeves
B.S.A.
Triumph
Hornet
B.S.A.
Greeves
Tribsa
Dot
Greeves
Ariel

500 Mercury

250
500
250
500
500
246
246
500
250

500
246
500
500
250
500
250

Greeves
B.S.A.
Greeves
Matchless
Triumph
Cotton
Greeves
B.S.A.
Greeves

B.S.A.
Greeves
Triumph
J.C.H.
James
Triumph
Greeves

Home Town

New Milton

Lymington
Parkstone
Newbury

Southampton
Dorchester
Bordon
Shepton Mallet
Bordon
Marlborough
Blandford
Poole

Gosport
Dorchester

Lymington
Tadley
Southampton
Weymouth
London
Weymouth
Salisbury
Bournemouth
Bordon
Bishops Waltham
Warminster
Lyme Regis
Charminster
Parkstone
Stalbridge
Sturminster
Havant

Wimborne
Southampton
Wimborne
Stratford-on-Avon

Weymouth

Club
X.H.G. Tigers
” "
Stu ryr‘ninst;(’n'

S’ton, Vikings
Weymouth
Alton
Sturminster
Alton
Newbury
Sturminster
X.H.G, Tigers
Gosport
Frome Valley

Ringwood
Mortimer
P.M.C.R.C.
Weymouth
Portsmouth
Frome Valley

" 1y
X.H.G. Tigers
Alton
Bishops Waltham
Blackmore Vale
Bridport
Weymouth
X.H.G, Tigers
Sturminster N.

" ”
P.M.C.R.C.
Beverwick-

Holland
Sturminster
Ringwood
Sturminster N.
Stratford

Weymouth

Dorset up to 350c.c. Race
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Name

R. H. White

D. A. Brown

K. T. Windridge
J. Johnson

M. Murphy

G. Smyth

A. G. May

14 R. A. Lewis

15 D. R. Davidson
17 M. Hickin

OCRNOVMWLWN

=20 P. Minns
21  R. Ralph
23 B. Richardson
24 G, Foot

25 R. Collins
27 E.W. Chandler
28 A. V. Trevett

29 J.G. Hall
30 C. H. White
33 G. Taylor

34 D. Lawrence

EVENT 1

No. Name

35 A. Wiseman
37 R. Mitchell
38 K. Hewitt
40 A.]. Bailey
4] C. R. Redman
44 D. J. Wheeler
45 M. J. Wheeler
46 B. Goss
48 R. C. Moore
49 D.] Snook
ol lé. I Dunn___-
"M. R. Wood
54 M. Johnstone
60 G.T. Shawyer
63 R. Chandler
64 P. Candy
66 M. Green
,?g/ R. Murray_.
D. E.Rickman
D] Reckman

76 ]. Cloutman

1st Heat—3 Laps.

1.../.5/ 2«(// 3.

10.10

2nd Heat-3 Laps.
bb 41835128

1.26 2187 3

First Fifteen in each Heat in Final

Istv.X/.(:..

£10

6th. L %) 7l
£1

e
ng.

0
12.. &=

FINAL—6 Laps.

L7 th.. 00
15/- 10/-
Time...... «.ocov ..

6 Laps

No. Name

77 J. H. Hill
78 D. C. Bridle
80 D. Faulkner
83 M. Cooper
84 ]. Hatchell
85 B. Talmage
87 A.S. Palmer
88 G. F. King
91 ]. Curtis

94 B. Carter

97 D.]. Cann

99 G. Paull

105 P. H, Mepstead
119 G. Lee

125 P.]. Turner
47— W Foot

151 T.Esline
143 R. Eavis

_ 67

187 C. Horsfield
222 B. Huddy

Nos. 2—51

15. 1.8

- It
Nos. 52-222 O 38 ==

4th..f/.).(.9... 5t&l ......
£3 £2
9lh.¥-?..|.... )
5- 10




EVENT 2

Over 400c.c. 6 Laps.
No. Name No. Name No. Name
11 M.E.Bridgewater 61 B.R. Jackson 98 J. McClenaghan
13 T. Merritt 62 M. Smith 106 G. Pheazey
18 F.L.Gynes 65 F. Hunt 107 D. White
19 D. Tupper 67 R. A. Jordan 120 B. G. Curtis
22 T. Rose 73 D. E. Rickman 135 W. R. Clark
28 A. V. Trevett 74 D. J. Rickman 164 R. Smith
35 A. Wiseman 75 1. ]. England 141 R. Dominey
43 ]. Brown 7 H. Hill 150 J. M. Bussell
47 D. Holloway 81 T.P. Warren 187 C. Horsfield
53 M. Phillips 90 J. A. Geary 181 D. Kelly
55 M. _] Noyce 91 ] Curtis 222 B. Huddy
57 D. E. Geary 93 M. Beale :
58 I.8S. King 95 M. D. Burnstone

lst./\Z.’.Z/. 2nd...7.g.. R B 1320 Vo0

6 £4 (2 30/ 01
T R gl o (2.2
15/- 10/- - 5- 5/-
Time JO- MY .

We thank you for your support and hope you

have enjoyed yourself.

OUR NEXT SCRAMBLE

will be on

AUGUST 19th.

EVENT 3
Dorset Lightweight 250c.c. 8 Laps

No. Name No. Name No. Name
2 R. H. White 35 A. Wiseman 77 J. H. Hill
3 D. A. Brown 37 R. Mitchell 80 D. Faulkner
5 K. T. Windridge 38 K. Hewitt 83 M. Cooper
6 ]. Johnson 40 A.]. Bailey 84 ]. Hatchell
7 M. Murphy 41 C. R. Redman 85 B. Ialmdg
8 G. Smyth 44 D. J. Wheeler 87 A.S. Palmer
9 A.G. May 45 M. ]J. Wheeler 91 . Curtls
14 R.A. Lewis 46 B. Goss 94 B. Carter
15 D. R. Davidson 49 D. ]. Snook 97 D. ]. Cann
17 M. Hickin 51 R.J. Dunn 99 G. Paul
20 PP. Minns 52 M. R. Wood 105 P. H. Mepstead
21  R. Ralph 54 M. Johnstone 119 G. Lee
23  B. Richardson 60 G. T. Shawyer 125 P.]J. Turner
24 G. Foot 63 R. Chandler 143 R. Eavis
25 R. Collins 64 P. Candy 147 J. W. Foot
., 27! E. W. Chandler 66 M. Green 151 T. Eyking
WA 28 A. V. Trevett 68 R. Murray 167—-M:Jackson
S 29 ]. G Hall 25 Dki-Riekman 187 C. Horsfield
30 C. H. White 4 D—Rickman 222 B. Huddy
I } 33 G. Taylor 76 ]. Cloutman
|85
b 1st Heat—3 Laps. Nos. 2-45
l‘ | e Deieis 3 4 ... 5 ke 6 ... okt [ hotmor
\
—9.. 10...... ] etees [ 1183 e [ F [153ar o

First.Fifteen from each lleat in Final

FINAL -8 Laps
e.H.© 2 s Sl R e S kil

£10 £6 54 £2 £1

6th.‘.5.\.. 7th..fal..\.. 8th . 3.0 rlme..\.J.z....'.f..f.'."}f.
£1 10/- 10/-



EVENT 4

Dorset Grand National Unlimited. 10 Laps

Name

. W. White
. A. Brown

. T. Windridge
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21 R. Ralph

22 T. Rose

23 B. Richardson
24 G. Foot

25 R. Collins

27 E. V. Chandler
28 A. V. Trevett
29 J. G. Hall

30 C. H. White
33 G. Taylor

34 D. Lawrence
35 A. Wiseman
37 R. Mitchell
38 K. Hewitt

_]. Bailey ..
(41 C. R Redman)

Heat 1— 3 Laps.

let%’/ \San ﬁ

Ll Heat 2-3 Laps.

lst]%? an],(/

S8 gn 6.2

“No. \Name No. Name

43 J. Brown 83 N. Cooper

44 D.J. Wheeler 84 J. Hatchell

45 M.]. Whee]er 85 B. Talmage

46 B. Gos 87 A.S. Palmer

47 D. Holloway 88 G. F. King

48 R. C. Moore 90 J. A. Geary

49 D. ]. Snook 91 J. Curtis

51 R.]J. Dunn 93 M. Beale

52 M. R. Wood 94 B. Carter

53 M. Phillips 95 M. D. Burnstone

54 M. Johnstone 97 D.]J. Cann

55 M. ]. Noyce 98 J. McClenaghan

57 D. E. Geary 99 G. Paul

58 1.S. King 105 P.H. Mepstead

60 G. T. Shawyer 106 G. Pheazey

61 B. R. Jackson 107 D. White

62 M. Smith 119 G. Lee

63 R. Chandler 120 B. G. Curtis

64 P. Candy 125 P.]J. Turner

65 F. Hunt 135 W. R. Clark

66 M. Green 141 R. Dominey

67 R. A. Jordan 143 R. Eavis

68 R. Murray 147 J. W. Foot

73 D. E. Rickman 150 ]. M. Bussell

74 D.] Rickman 151 T. Eyking

75 1. ]J. England 164 R. Smith

76 J. Cloutman 167 M. Jackson

77 J. A. Hill 181 D. Kelly
78 D.C Bddle 187 C. Horsfield
- 80 D. Faulkner 222 B. Huddy

81 T.P. Warren

Nos. 2 -40

L R 51h..3 oth..S..

on Lo dainlT ety 1243

Nos. 41 - 78
sa Id oD s 281 ik S
Oth.{J /7 10th I/ I 1th *5’{ 12th H .‘(/

Event 4—continued.

Heat 3 -3 Laps. Nos. 80 -222

1st./. B 7 20d BV 34020 4p 150 50060 endS

700D 8h. LS om 147 0w M 1edS 12 .8

First Twelve in each Heat in Final

S ha2e
22
FINAL—10 Laps.
£1 £10 £2
PR X SRR S ) 8ih (ﬁ (o 9m.§‘5..@‘.
£1 £1 10/~ 10/-

e 2ol e
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The Club would like to thank Mr. S. J. Norman,

Mr. F. B. Norton and Mr. Percival for the use of their
land.

PLEASE do not leave litter and bottles
about the fields as this is a danger to the cattle
—instances of this have occurred in the past at WINYARDS GAP

and other courses which caused the loss of these courses.



First Twelve in each Heat in Final

FINAL

Ist \] : “ 2nd

£6 £
6th¥7(ﬁ 71hr~)/
10/- 10/-

/Z) 3ed..
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v” EVENT 5
nlimited Star. Open. 10 Laps
f 100 Bl e
4( / T Heat 1-3 Laps. Nos. 2—-40
' ler. b 20d 5%  3d PR 4th'2% 5tH. / 6th!. /..
/ 7th /< 8th .7 Oth /.. 10th-4.. 11tho .. 1 2th.%.
el e T/« { o)
Heat 2—3 Laps. No. 41—-78
lst3l6t 2 TR Ordii/%. \ AhZL S SthiE 6thi2. 2
Tth % 8th 2. 9eh/ L. 10the. .. [1thR. 5 12th{ .0
/ '
Heat 3—3 Laps. Nos. 80222
e Raste 2nd - 3ed...... 4ehi 5th...... 6th .....
Jthes = 8th ..... 9th...... 10th...... Ilth...... 12th .

£3

30/- £1
O . :T ) ; -
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I{|EEP OUT IN FRONT. . .

. . . by reading Motorcycle Sport every Wed-
nesday. It is the modern newspaper for
motorcyclists, edited by Cyril Quantrill ard
staffed by men like Peter Howdle, Rick Foun-
tain, Phil Heath, Graham Forsdyke and artist
Bill Bennett.

ORDER YOUR
Motorceycle Sport

INDEPENDENT . ACCURATE . OUTSPOKEN

Now

Produced in separate Northern and Southern
editions, so that better than ever attention
can be given to local activities, Motorcycle
Sport carries graphic reports and pictures of
all major national and international events.

sale every WEDNESDAY

PRICE SIXPENCE

0

= = = = e = —

Mr. Newsagent
I wish to place a regular order for Motorcycle Sport.

TRADE DISTRIBUTORS: HORACE MARSHALL & SON LTD.,
TEMPLE HOUSE, TALLIS STREET, E.C.4

Motoreyele Sport

15-17 City Road, London, E.C.|




